RJ45 Jacks with integrated magnetics
10/100 Base-T, single port, tab down
Series/Type: B78477P1***A*14
Date: February 2010
© EPCOS AG 2010. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Applications
Local Area Networks using Ethernet protocol

TIA-968 (FCC 68.5) dimension requirements
Marking
EPCOS, middle block of ordering code, date code
Delivery mode and packing unit
Blister trays in carton box
Packing unit: 512 pcs. per carton box (8 trays),
B78477P1001A314: 640 pcs.
RJ45 Jacks with integrated magnetics B78477P1***A*14
10/100 Base-T, single port, tab down
Page 2 of 12Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Overview and ordering codes
Operating temperature range LED (left - right) Ordering code
0 °C ... +70 °C Green - yellow B78477P1004A314
Green - yellow B78477P1005A314
Yellow - green B78477P1006A114
Yellow - green B78477P1007A114
B78477P1003A014
40 °C ... +85 °C Green - yellow B78477P1001A314
B78477P1002A014
Mechanical characteristics
Insertion force 20 N max.
Retention force 75 N min.
Durability 750 mating cycles min.
LED specification
LED colour Wave length Forward voltage
Max. Typical
Green 565 nm 2.6 V 2.2 V
Yellow 585 nm 2.6 V 2.1 V
RJ45 Jacks with integrated magnetics B78477P1***A*14
10/100 Base-T, single port, tab down
Page 3 of 12Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
1) On mass manufacture will be 2 s to HVtest